



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8428/2025 & CRL.M.As. 35201-35202/2025**
SANJEEV AGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kishan Nautiyal and Ms. Astha
Ranjan, Advocates.

versus

AXIS BANK LTDRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that, in terms of the liberty granted by this Court *vide* order dated 2nd March, 2023 in CRL.M.C. 59/2022, the Petitioner had filed a criminal revision before the Sessions Court. He states that he shall place on record copies of CRL.M.C. 59/2022 as well as the said criminal revision petition
2. At his request, the proceedings are adjourned to 20th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

as