



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8428/2025 & CRL.M.A. 35201-35202/2025**

SANJEEV AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kishan Nautiyal, Advocates.**

versus

AXIS BANK LTD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anupam Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 28.04.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 11, 2026

'pv'